


CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT101 Dental Morphology and Physiology 1 8 5 12

TOTAL 1 8 5 12

CODE COURSE TITLE T U C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT119 Dental Materials 1 0 1 1
RKUL103 University Culture  I (University Elective) 0 2 1 4
RPSI109 Positive Psychology and Communication Skills (University Elective) 3 0 3 5
ATA113  Principles of Atatürk  and History of Turkish Revolution I 2 0 2 2
TURK113 Turkish Language I 2 0 2 2
ENG103 English I 2 0 2 2
DCC103 Committee of Basic Sciences in Dentistry I 4 0 4 10

Terminology 1 0 1 0
Medical Biochemistry 2 0 2 0
First Aid & Medical Emergency Treatment 1 0 1 0
Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX  ( Elective) 1 0 1 1
TOTAL 15 2 16 27

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT122 Biophysics 2 0 2 2
RKUL104 University Culture  II (University Elective) 0 2 1 4
ATA114  Principles of Atatürk  and History of Turkish Revolution I 2 0 2 2
TURK114 Turkish Language II 2 0 2 2
ENG104 English  II 2 0 2 2
DCC104 Committee of Basic Sciences in Dentistry II 8 6 11 12

General Anatomy 2 2 3 0
Medical Biology and Genetics 2 0 2 0
Histology and Embryology 2 2 3 0
Medical Biochemistry 2 2 3 0
Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX ( Elective) 1 0 1 1
TOTAL 17 8 21 25
GENERAL TOTAL 33 18 42 64

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT207 Prosthetic Dentistry I 2 4 4 10 DENT101
DENT209 Restorative Dentistry I 2 4 4 7 DENT101

TOTAL 4 8 8 17

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS
RPRG104 Entrepreneurship and Project Culture (University Elective) 2 0 2 3
DCC205 Committee of Basic Sciences in Dentistry III 9 4 11 18

General Anatomy 2 2 3 0
Histology and Embryology 2 0 2 0
Microbiology 2 1 3 0
Physiology 3 1 4 0
Faculty Elective Course DHFXXX ( Elective) 1 0 1 1
TOTAL 12 4 14 22

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DCC206 Committee of Basic Sciences in Dentistry IV 7 2 8 20

Head and Neck Anatomy 2 2 3 0
Microbiology 2 0 2 0
Physiology 3 0 3 0
Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX ( Elective) 1 0 1 1
TOTAL 8 2 9 21
GENERAL TOTAL 24 14 31 60

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT317 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery I 2 0 2 5
DENT319 Prosthetic Dentistry II 1 4 3 8 DENT207
DENT321 Orthodontics I 2 0 2 6
DENT323 Restorative Dentistry II 1 2 2 4 DENT209
DENT325 Oral and Maxillofacial Radiology I 1 0 1 5
DENT327 Pedodontics I 2 0 2 3
DENT329 Endodontics I 1 2 2 8
DENT331 Periodontology I 2 0 2 3
DENT333 Pharmacology 2 0 2 6
DENT335 Dental Anesthesia 1 0 1 2
DENT337 Pathology 2 0 2 4

TOTAL 17 10 22 54

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS
Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX (Elective) 1 0 1 3
TOTAL 1 0 1 3

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS
Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX (Elective) 1 0 1 3

DENT352 Clinical Observation 0 0 0 3
TOTAL 1 0 1 6
GENERAL TOTAL 19 10 24 63

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT401 Orthodontics II 2 2 3 3 DENT321
DENT403 Periodontology II 2 0 2 3 DENT331
DENT405 Endodontics II 2 0 2 3 DENT329
DENT407 Prosthetic Dentistry III 1 0 1 3 DENT319
DENT409 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery II 2 0 2 3 DENT317
DENT411 Restorative Dentistry III 1 0 1 3 DENT323
DENT413 Pedodontics II 1 0 1 4 DENT327
DENT415 Oral and Maxillofacial Radiology II 2 0 2 3 DENT325
DENT419 Endodontics Clinic Training 0 0 0 3
DENT421 Pedodontics Clinical Training 0 0 0 3
DENT423 Orthodontics Clinic Training 0 0 0 3
DENT425 Periodontology Clinical Training 0 0 0 3
DENT427 Prosthetic Dentistry Clinical Training 0 0 0 4
DENT429 Restorative Dentistry Clinical Training 0 0 0 3
DENT431 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Clinical Training 0 0 0 4
DENT433 Oral and Maxillofacial Radiology Clinical Training 0 0 0 3

TOTAL 13 2 14 51

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT435 Preventive Dentistry and Epidemiology 2 0 2 3
DENT437 Oral Pathology 2 2 3 3

Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX ( Elective) 1 0 1 2
TOTAL 5 2 6 8

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX (Elective) 1 0 1 2
TOTAL 1 0 1 2
GENERAL TOTAL 19 4 21 61

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT501 Maxillofacial Surgery 1 0 1 2
DENT503 Implantology 1 0 1 2
DENT505 TMJ Dysfunctions and Treatments 1 0 1 2
DENT507 Endodontics Clinic Training 0 0 0 4 DENT419
DENT509 Pedodontics Clinical Training 0 0 0 4 DENT421
DENT511 Orthodontics Clinic Training 0 0 0 4 DENT423
DENT513 Periodontology Clinical Training 0 0 0 4 DENT425
DENT515 Prosthetic Dentistry Clinical Training 0 0 0 5 DENT427
DENT517 Restorative Dentistry Clinical Training 0 0 0 4 DENT429
DENT519 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery Clinical Training 0 0 0 5 DENT431
DENT521 Oral and Maxillofacial Radiology Clinical Training 0 0 0 4 DENT433
DENt523 Dissertation 0 0 0 2

TOTAL

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT525 ENT 1 0 1 2
DENT527 General Surgery 1 0 1 2
DENT529 Internal Medicine-Hematology 1 0 1 2
DENT531 Neurology-Psychiatry 1 0 1 2
DENT533 Dermatology  1 0 1 2
DENT535 Maxillofacial Prosthesis 1 0 1 2
DENT537 Forensics 1 0 1 1
DENT539 Health Law 1 0 1 1

Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX ( Elective) 1 0 1 1
TOTAL 9 0 9 15

CODE COURSE TITLE T P C ECTS PRECONDITION
DENT502 Evidence-based dentistry 1 0 1 2
DENT504 Informatics and Robotic Systems in Dentistry 1 0 1 1
DENT506 History of Dentistry and Deontology-Ethics 1 0 1 1

Faculty Elective Course DENTXXX ( Elective) 1 0 1 1
TOTAL 4 0 4 5
GENERAL TOTAL 16 0 16 62

Theory 111
Practice 46
Credit 134
ECTS 310
Elective 92
Elective Ratio 29%

LECTURE CODE LECTURE NAME YEAR CLASS HOURS CREDIT ECTS
DEC101 Who is a Dentist? 1 1 1 1
DEC103 Lifelong Oral and Dental Health 1 1 1 1
DEC102 Professional Attitude Development in Dentistry 1 1 1 1
DEC104 Technological Developments in Dentistry 1 1 1 1
DEC201 Dental Photography 2 1 1 1
DEC203 Community Oral and Dental Health 2 1 1 1
DEC205 Medical Turkısh II  2 1 1 1
DEC202 Patient Communication and Body Language 2 1 1 1
DEC204 Infection and Sterilization Control 2 1 1 1
DEC206 Medical Turkısh III  2 1 1 1

1ST YEAR
ANNUAL COURSES

FALL SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

2ND YEAR
ANNUAL COURSES

FALL SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

3RD YEAR
ANNUAL COURSES

FALL SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

4TH YEAR
ANNUAL COURSES

FALL SEMESTER

FALL

SPRING

FALL

SPRING

5TH YEAR
ANNUAL COURSES

FALL SEMESTER

SPRING SEMESTER

CRITERIA REQUIRED FOR GRADUATION
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